

## I.A.T.S.E LOCAL 107 CHECK OFF AUTHORIZATION

## **Employer:**

Effective immediately, the undersigned voluntarily assigns to the International Alliance of Theatrical Stage Employees Union ("I.A.T.S.E."), Local 107, **four and one-quarter percent (4.25%),** or any other percentage as determined by the membership of I.A.T.S.E. Local 107 in the future. of all wages earned and to be earned by the undersigned as an employee.

The undersigned voluntarily authorizes and directs my employer to deduct <u>four and one-quarter percent</u> (4.25%). or any other percentage as determined by the membership of I.A.T.S.E. Local 107 in the future. from the undersigned's wages and to remit the same to I.A.T.S.E. Local 107.

This assignment and authorization shall remain in effect and shall be irrevocable unless I revoke it by sending written notice via U.S. mail to both the employer and I.A.T.S.E. Local 107 during a window period not less than ten (10) days and not more than twenty (20) days before the annual anniversary date of this agreement or the date of the termination of the applicable collective bargaining agreement, whichever occurs sooner. This assignment and authorization shall automatically renew as an irrevocable check-off from year to year unless I revoke it in writing during the window period, even if I have resigned my membership in I.A.T.S.E. Local 107.

In signing this check-off authorization, I do so voluntarily intend that the amounts deducted and remitted to I.A.T.S.E. Local 107, in payment of the same percentage of earnings as members of said Local pay to help defray the cost of operating I.A.T.S.E. Local 107.

Signature	Date
Print Name	
SS#	Phone#

IATSELocal 107 P.O. Box 6189 Oakland CA 94603 510.351.1858